
ISSUE ID: 2020/M/26359

COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

WEDNESDAY, 2nd September, 2020
VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 732 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 90
DAYS FROM THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WILL, UNLESS AN
OBJECTION UNDER SECTION 732(2)(b)  IS RECEIVED  OR A CANCELLATION IS REQUESTED UNDER SECTION 732(4),  BE
STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

IN EACH CASE THE COMPANY HAS APPLIED TO BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER.

" ANY PERSON MAY DELIVER TO THE REGISTRAR AN OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING OFF OF THE COMPANY USING FORM
H16 (SECTION 732(2)(b)(i)).

" ANY OBJECTION MUST BE CONFINED TO THE GROUND THAT ONE OR MORE OF THE CONDITIONS SET OUT IN SECTION
731 HAVE NOT BEEN SATISFIED.

" THE COMPANY ITSELF MAY CANCEL THE STRIKEOFF PROCESS BY SUBMITTING FORM H17 UNDER SECTION 732(4)
WITHIN THE 90 DAY PERIOD.

UNLESS THE OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING-OFF OF A COMPANY IS RECEIVED WITHIN 90 DAYS AND IS AN OBJECTION
THAT THE REGISTRAR SUSTAINS OR A REQUEST FOR THE CANCELLATION OF THE PROCESS IS RECEIVED FROM THE
COMPANY, THE REGISTRAR MAY STRIKE OFF THE COMPANIES LISTED AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

SECTION 731 CONDITIONS ARE- 
(1)
     (a) the circumstances relating to the company are such as to give the Registrar reasonable cause to believe that it has 
           never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business; 

     (b) the company has, within 3 months before the date of the application, by special resolution-
         (i) resolved to apply to the Registrar to be struck off the register on the ground that it has never carried on business or 
              has ceased to carry on business; and 
         (ii) resolved that pending the determination (or, should it sooner occur, the cancellation, at its request, of this process) of 
               its application to be struck off, the company will not carry on any business or incur any liabilities; 

     (c) the company has delivered to the Registrar all annual returns required by section 343 that are outstanding in respect of 
           the company as at the date of the application; 

     (d) the company has delivered to the Registrar a certificate in the prescribed form  (H15) signed by each director certifying 
           that as at the date of the application- 
         (i) the amount of any assets of the company does not exceed €150;
         (ii) the amount of any liabilities of the company (including contingent and prospective liabilities) does not exceed €150; and
         (iii) the company is not a party to ongoing or pending litigation;

     (e) the Registrar has received from the Revenue Commissioners written confirmation dated not more than 3 months before 
           the date on which the Registrar receives the application that the Revenue Commissioners do not object to the company 
           being struck off the register; and

     (f) the company has caused an advertisement, in the prescribed form, of its intention to apply to be struck off the register 
          to be published within 30 days before the date of the application in at least 1 daily newspaper circulating in the State.

(2) Where an application under this section by a company to be struck off the register is made within one year after the date 
      on which the company has changed its name or its registered office (or both), then, as the case may be-

     (a) the former name of the company, as well as the existing name of the company; or 

     (b) the former address, as well as the current address, of the company's registered office; or 

     (c) both its former name and the former address of its registered office, as well as the existing name of the company 
           and the current address of its registered office, shall be stated in the advertisement referred to in subsection (1)(f).



CRO Gazette, 3 Wednesday, 2 September 2020 3

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

57945

131584

148406

221314

295429

295862

308379

314005

327043

356451

360021

368178

369097

380811

389360

394437

417520

418576

433529

439550

441946

443543

456415

460619

463995

467920

486856

500162

505170

509582

520351

522864

523536

528643

534643

536676

539601

541303

542764

543599

544441

544464

546679

546951

548308

549925

551774

553793

O'DRISCOLL BUILDERS LIMITED

SMARTBROOK LIMITED

CARRIGALINE SENIOR CITIZENS 
ASSOCIATION COMPANY LIMITED 
BY GUARANTEE

THE IRISH CONSTRUCTIVIST 
ASSOCIATION COMPANY LIMITED 
BY GUARANTEE

KAOSOTA LIMITED

STRATONCROSS LIMITED

NORTH KILDARE AND SOUTH 
MEATH ALLIANCE AGAINST 
INCINERATION COMPANY 
LIMITED BY GUARANTEE

ORANTOWN CENTRE LIMITED

LYSTONVALE LIMITED

CYBERKID LIMITED

KANTURK PROPERTY 
DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

GLENGOOLE COMMUNITY 
DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATION 
COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

BECTIVE PLACE MANAGEMENT 
COMPANY LIMITED

CORK BAR & CATERING 
WHOLESALE LIMITED

MULTI-ZONE HEATING CONTROL 
SYSTEMS LIMITED

OSBORNE MANAGEMENT SERVICES
LIMITED

THE DOG SHOP LIMITED

TOWZER IT LIMITED

LONGFORD STAFF PENSION 
TRUSTEES LIMITED

VAPOURIDE LIMITED

ACMAC LIMITED

CENTRAL ORIGIN LIMITED

CORK BAR AND CATERING 
STAINLESS LIMITED

O'NEILL TECHNICAL SERVICES 
LIMITED

OSTRA REGAL LIMITED

CARRICKMACROSS COMMUNITY 
CHILDCARE COMPANY LIMITED 
BY GUARANTEE

ROBERT CORBET TRANSPORT 
LIMITED

CUSO IRELAND LIMITED

FITZSAM INVESTMENTS LIMITED

CLOTILDE'S FRUIT COMPOTE 
LIMITED

JGAB ACCOUNTING LIMITED

TLC THE LOGICAL CHOICE 
LIMITED

ROARING WATER SEA VEGETABLE 
COMPANY LIMITED

RETO CONSULTING LIMITED

AC BUSINESS COMPUTING LIMITED

BTRG HOLDINGS LIMITED

INDIRA CONSULTANCY SERVICES 
LIMITED

BELLA BOTANICA FLOWERS 
LIMITED

COMPLETE TURNAROUND 
SOLUTIONS LIMITED

HADAR HASSAN MEDICAL 
LIMITED

HAZELMONT LIMITED

G & G FAMILY RESTAURANT 
LIMITED

PRETIUM LIMITED

SENIOR MOVE MANAGERS 
IRELAND LIMITED

O'BRIEN'S CHIPS LIMITED

BRYANSTOWN PROPERTIES 
LIMITED

CRS DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

STARTUP IRELAND PARTNERSHIP 
FOR IRELAND'S STARTUP SECTOR 
COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice



CRO Gazette, 4 Wednesday, 2 September 2020 4

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

554194

555762

558728

559009

559340

559929

561431

565001

565529

567415

567744

568272

571315

581392

583588

584333

585339

585755

587154

590258

592196

593493

595318

595387

598785

599965

603345

609311

609941

611318

612317

614374

614531

616733

619768

621927

622019

627482

628660

629408

630531

631019

631129

631227

631445

633024

633050

636927

637922

638429

638982

641458

CORE LABORATORIES FINANCING 
(IRELAND) LIMITED

TOLLYMORE PROPERTY 
HOLDINGS LIMITED

BALLINAVEEN FU QING LIMITED

TANGIBLE RESEARCH LAB 
LIMITED

WICKED SKATE SHOP LIMITED

P O'GRADY CONSULTING LIMITED

SWRTC COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

EAUDIT TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

SPACE BEAR IR DESIGNATED 
ACTIVITY COMPANY

JOHRAN LIMITED

VITNESS SPORT PERFORMANCE 
LIMITED

OCEANDALE LIMITED

RED NOVA LIMITED

ARTUR ZAWADZKI LIMITED

CNS CONSTRUCTION NETWORK 
SYSTEMS EUROPE LIMITED

JASMINE MEDICAL SERVICES 
LIMITED

PURPLE CASTLE LIMITED

CHG IRELAND OPERATING 
LIMITED

MORAVA LIMITED

ORAKS-HCARE LIMITED

HAPPY WORKS LIMITED

JAS BOUTIQUE LIMITED

JEC MANAGEMENT CONSULTING 
LIMITED

DE BURGH PRODUCTIONS LIMITED

PGS PHARMA GMP SOLUTIONS 
CONSULTANCY LIMITED

KPOS SPORTS MANAGEMENT 
LIMITED

CORILI TRADING COMPANY 
LIMITED

JETTSETT WASHES LIMITED

NOVA FORTE LIMITED

BALLYBRADDAN SERIES TWO 
DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY

ECO EYE 16 DESIGNATED 
ACTIVITY COMPANY

CALMER SECURITY LIMITED

UPPOINTE CREATIONS LIMITED

STABLE PRODUCTIONS 
DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY

ROUTENET LIMITED

B AND E SERIES 4 DESIGNATED 
ACTIVITY COMPANY

BARONY OF BRIGHT PRODUCTIONS
LIMITED

HCA AND CARERS COMPANY 
LIMITED BY GUARANTEE

MANTICORE DIGITAL SECURITY 
LIMITED

RENERGIA LIMITED

LN-GAIETY HOLDINGS IRELAND 
LIMITED

GXP PLATFORM SOLUTIONS 
LIMITED

PORTFOLIO RECOVERY 
ASSOCIATES (IRELAND) LIMITED

TRUST SYSTEMS SOFTWARE 
LIMITED

RBMB HOLDINGS LIMITED

TOBIEZZY LIMITED

GENIE MAC STYLE LIMITED

WTL IRELAND CHEMICAL 
SOLUTIONS LIMITED

TEENAGE KICKS LIMITED

EMPIRICAL ENGINEERING 
LIMITED

CIAN MCLAUGHLIN LIMITED

MY PARTNER PILOT LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice



CRO Gazette, 5 Wednesday, 2 September 2020 5

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

02-SEP-20

641644

642109

642140

642813

644750

645898

649054

652213

652709

656416

665545

ENGINEERS OF IMAGINATION 
COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

ARADIGM PHARMACEUTICALS 
LIMITED

HANDS' VOICE LIMITED

YARIGAI CONSULTING LIMITED

KANTOHER ARTISAN FOOD 
PRODUCTS LIMITED

MOLYNARE LIMITED

PINTEC SOLUTIONS EUROPE 
HOLDINGS LIMITED

3PI EDUCATIONAL SERVICES 
LIMITED

EXPERT MINDS SOFTWARE AND 
CONSULTING LIMITED

ROCHEFORT LIMITED

FABIAN HEALY LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice


