



Gazette

ISSUE ID: 2020/M/26359

VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE WEDNESDAY, 2nd September, 2020 COMPANIES ACT 2014 COMPANIES STRIKE OFF NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 732 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 90 DAYS FROM THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WILL, UNLESS AN OBJECTION UNDER SECTION 732(2)(b) IS RECEIVED OR A CANCELLATION IS REQUESTED UNDER SECTION 732(4), BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

IN EACH CASE THE COMPANY HAS APPLIED TO BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER.

- " ANY PERSON MAY DELIVER TO THE REGISTRAR AN OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING OFF OF THE COMPANY USING FORM **H16** (SECTION 732(2)(b)(i)).
- " ANY OBJECTION MUST BE CONFINED TO THE GROUND THAT ONE OR MORE OF THE CONDITIONS SET OUT IN SECTION 731 HAVE NOT BEEN SATISFIED.
- " THE COMPANY ITSELF MAY CANCEL THE STRIKEOFF PROCESS BY SUBMITTING FORM **H17** UNDER SECTION 732(4) WITHIN THE 90 DAY PERIOD.

UNLESS THE OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING-OFF OF A COMPANY IS RECEIVED WITHIN 90 DAYS AND IS AN OBJECTION THAT THE REGISTRAR SUSTAINS OR A REQUEST FOR THE CANCELLATION OF THE PROCESS IS RECEIVED FROM THE COMPANY, THE REGISTRAR MAY STRIKE OFF THE COMPANIES LISTED AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

SECTION 731 CONDITIONS ARE-

- (1)
 - (a) the circumstances relating to the company are such as to give the Registrar reasonable cause to believe that it has never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business;
 - (b) the company has, within 3 months before the date of the application, by special resolution-
 - (i) resolved to apply to the Registrar to be struck off the register on the ground that it has never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business; and
 - (ii) resolved that pending the determination (or, should it sooner occur, the cancellation, at its request, of this process) of its application to be struck off, the company will not carry on any business or incur any liabilities;
 - (c) the company has delivered to the Registrar all annual returns required by section 343 that are outstanding in respect of the company as at the date of the application;
 - (d) the company has delivered to the Registrar a certificate in the prescribed form (H15) signed by **each director** certifying that as at the date of the application-
 - (i) the amount of any assets of the company does not exceed €150;
 - (ii) the amount of any liabilities of the company (including contingent and prospective liabilities) does not exceed €150; and
 - (iii) the company is not a party to ongoing or pending litigation;
 - (e) the Registrar has received from the Revenue Commissioners written confirmation dated not more than 3 months before the date on which the Registrar receives the application that the Revenue Commissioners do not object to the company being struck off the register; and
 - (f) the company has caused an advertisement, in the prescribed form, of its intention to apply to be struck off the register to be published within 30 days before the date of the application in at least 1 daily newspaper circulating in the State.
- (2) Where an application under this section by a company to be struck off the register is made within one year after the date on which the company has changed its name or its registered office (or both), then, as the case may be-
 - (a) the former name of the company, as well as the existing name of the company; or
 - (b) the former address, as well as the current address, of the company's registered office; or
 - (c) both its former name and the former address of its registered office, as well as the existing name of the company and the current address of its registered office, shall be stated in the advertisement referred to in subsection (1)(f).

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	
57945	O'DRISCOLL BUILDERS LIMITED	02-SEP-20	463995	OSTRA REGAL LIMITED		
131584	SMARTBROOK LIMITED	02-SEP-20	467920 CARRICKMACROSS COMMUNITY CHILDCARE COMPANY LIMITED		02-SEP-20	
148406	CARRIGALINE SENIOR CITIZENS ASSOCIATION COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	02-SEP-20	486856	BY GUARANTEE ROBERT CORBET TRANSPORT	02-SEP-20	
221314	THE IRISH CONSTRUCTIVIST ASSOCIATION COMPANY LIMITED	02-SEP-20	500162	LIMITED CUSO IRELAND LIMITED	02-SEP-20	
295429	BY GUARANTEE KAOSOTA LIMITED	02-SEP-20	505170	FITZSAM INVESTMENTS LIMITED	02-SEP-20	
295862	STRATONCROSS LIMITED	02-SEP-20	509582 CLOTILDE'S FRUIT COMPOTE LIMITED		02-SEP-20	
308379	NORTH KILDARE AND SOUTH	02-SEP-20	520351	JGAB ACCOUNTING LIMITED	02-SEP-20	
	MEATH ALLIANCE AGAINST INCINERATION COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE		522864	TLC THE LOGICAL CHOICE LIMITED	02-SEP-20	
314005	ORANTOWN CENTRE LIMITED	02-SEP-20	523536	ROARING WATER SEA VEGETABLE COMPANY LIMITED	02-SEP-20	
327043	LYSTONVALE LIMITED	02-SEP-20	528643	RETO CONSULTING LIMITED	02-SEP-20	
356451	CYBERKID LIMITED	02-SEP-20	534643	AC BUSINESS COMPUTING LIMITED	02-SEP-20	
360021	KANTURK PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT LIMITED	02-SEP-20	536676	BTRG HOLDINGS LIMITED	02-SEP-20	
368178	GLENGOOLE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATION	02-SEP-20	539601	INDIRA CONSULTANCY SERVICES LIMITED	02-SEP-20	
	COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE		541303	BELLA BOTANICA FLOWERS LIMITED	02-SEP-20	
369097	BECTIVE PLACE MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED	02-SEP-20	542764	COMPLETE TURNAROUND SOLUTIONS LIMITED	02-SEP-20	
380811	CORK BAR & CATERING WHOLESALE LIMITED	02-SEP-20	543599	HADAR HASSAN MEDICAL LIMITED	02-SEP-20	
389360	MULTI-ZONE HEATING CONTROL SYSTEMS LIMITED	02-SEP-20	544441	HAZELMONT LIMITED	02-SEP-20	
394437	OSBORNE MANAGEMENT SERVICES LIMITED	02-SEP-20	544464	G & G FAMILY RESTAURANT LIMITED	02-SEP-20	
417520	THE DOG SHOP LIMITED	02-SEP-20	546679	PRETIUM LIMITED	02-SEP-20	
418576	TOWZER IT LIMITED	02-SEP-20	546951	SENIOR MOVE MANAGERS IRELAND LIMITED	02-SEP-20	
433529	LONGFORD STAFF PENSION TRUSTEES LIMITED	02-SEP-20	548308	O'BRIEN'S CHIPS LIMITED	02-SEP-20	
439550	VAPOURIDE LIMITED	02-SEP-20	549925	BRYANSTOWN PROPERTIES LIMITED	02-SEP-20	
441946	ACMAC LIMITED	02-SEP-20	551774		02-SEP-20	
443543	CENTRAL ORIGIN LIMITED	02-SEP-20	553793	STARTUP IRELAND PARTNERSHIP 02-SE		
456415	CORK BAR AND CATERING STAINLESS LIMITED	02-SEP-20		FOR IRELAND'S STARTUP SECTOR COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	t.	
460619	O'NEILL TECHNICAL SERVICES LIMITED	02-SEP-20				

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	
554194	CORE LABORATORIES FINANCING (IRELAND) LIMITED	02-SEP-20	603345	CORILI TRADING COMPANY LIMITED	02-SEP-20	
555762	TOLLYMORE PROPERTY HOLDINGS LIMITED	02-SEP-20	609311 JETTSETT WASHES LIMITED		02-SEP-20	
558728	BALLINAVEEN FU QING LIMITED	02-SEP-20	609941 NOVA FORTE LIMITED		02-SEP-20	
559009	TANGIBLE RESEARCH LAB LIMITED	02-SEP-20	611318 BALLYBRADDAN SERIES TWO DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY		02-SEP-20	
559340	WICKED SKATE SHOP LIMITED	02-SEP-20	612317 ECO EYE 16 DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY		02-SEP-20	
559929	P O'GRADY CONSULTING LIMITED	02-SEP-20	614374 CALMER SECURITY LIMITED		02-SEP-20	
561431	SWRTC COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	02-SEP-20	614531 UPPOINTE CREATIONS LIMITED		02-SEP-20 02-SEP-20	
565001	EAUDIT TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED	02-SEP-20	616733	616733 STABLE PRODUCTIONS DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY		
565529	SPACE BEAR IR DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	02-SEP-20	619768	ROUTENET LIMITED	02-SEP-20	
567415	JOHRAN LIMITED	02-SEP-20	621927	B AND E SERIES 4 DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	02-SEP-20	
567744	VITNESS SPORT PERFORMANCE LIMITED	02-SEP-20	622019	622019 BARONY OF BRIGHT PRODUCTIONS LIMITED		
568272	OCEANDALE LIMITED	02-SEP-20	627482 HCA AND CARERS COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE		02-SEP-20	
571315	RED NOVA LIMITED	02-SEP-20	628660	MANTICORE DIGITAL SECURITY	02-SEP-20	
581392	ARTUR ZAWADZKI LIMITED	02-SEP-20		LIMITED		
583588	CNS CONSTRUCTION NETWORK SYSTEMS EUROPE LIMITED	02-SEP-20	629408 RENERGIA LIMITED 630531 LN-GAIETY HOLDINGS IRELAND		02-SEP-20 02-SEP-20	
584333	JASMINE MEDICAL SERVICES LIMITED	02-SEP-20	LIMITED			
585339	PURPLE CASTLE LIMITED	02-SEP-20	631019	GXP PLATFORM SOLUTIONS LIMITED	02-SEP-20	
585755	CHG IRELAND OPERATING LIMITED	02-SEP-20	631129	PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES (IRELAND) LIMITED	02-SEP-20	
587154	MORAVA LIMITED	02-SEP-20	631227	TRUST SYSTEMS SOFTWARE LIMITED	02-SEP-20	
590258	ORAKS-HCARE LIMITED	02-SEP-20	631445	RBMB HOLDINGS LIMITED	02-SEP-20	
592196	HAPPY WORKS LIMITED	02-SEP-20	633024	TOBIEZZY LIMITED	02-SEP-20	
593493	JAS BOUTIQUE LIMITED	02-SEP-20	633050 GENIE MAC STYLE LIMITED		02-SEP-20	
595318	JEC MANAGEMENT CONSULTING LIMITED	02-SEP-20	636927 WTL IRELAND CHEMICAL SOLUTIONS LIMITED		02-SEP-20	
595387	DE BURGH PRODUCTIONS LIMITED	02-SEP-20	637922	TEENAGE KICKS LIMITED	02-SEP-20	
598785	PGS PHARMA GMP SOLUTIONS CONSULTANCY LIMITED	02-SEP-20	638429	638429 EMPIRICAL ENGINEERING LIMITED		
599965	KPOS SPORTS MANAGEMENT LIMITED	02-SEP-20	638982		02-SEP-20	
			641458	MY PARTNER PILOT LIMITED	02-SEP-20	

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
641644	ENGINEERS OF IMAGINATION COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	02-SEP-20			
642109	ARADIGM PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED	02-SEP-20			
642140	HANDS' VOICE LIMITED	02-SEP-20			
642813	YARIGAI CONSULTING LIMITED	02-SEP-20			
644750	KANTOHER ARTISAN FOOD PRODUCTS LIMITED	02-SEP-20			
645898	MOLYNARE LIMITED	02-SEP-20			
649054	PINTEC SOLUTIONS EUROPE HOLDINGS LIMITED	02-SEP-20			
652213	3PI EDUCATIONAL SERVICES LIMITED	02-SEP-20			
652709	EXPERT MINDS SOFTWARE AND CONSULTING LIMITED	02-SEP-20			
656416	ROCHEFORT LIMITED	02-SEP-20			
665545	FABIAN HEALY LIMITED	02-SEP-20			